



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 13107 of 2025

BHAGIRATHI NETAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

20.11.2025	Ms. Pratibha Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Let learned counsel for the petitioner go through Clauses 84 and 85 of the Chhattisgarh Vittiya Sanhita (Financial Code) which pertain to the determination and recording of the date of birth of government employees, and make her submission. List this case on 16th December, 2025 in fresh matters list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	