

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 13107 of 2025****BHAGIRATHI NETAM versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 16/12/2025 | <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Pali and Ms. Pratibha Sahu, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>State to clarify whether the date of birth mentioned in the service book can be revived in view of Aadhar Card which is not a document to be taken into consideration for recording the date of birth as per Rule 84 of the Chhattisgarh Financial Code.</p> <p>If salary is not paid, the respondent authority is directed to pay the salary to the petitioner as it has been informed that the petitioner is working with respondent.</p> <p>List this case on 9-1-2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> |
| Raju | |