

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 13107 of 2025****BHAGIRATHI NETAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16.03.2026	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mrs. Apoorva Nigam, Panel lawyer for State.</p> <p>List this case before a Bench of which I (Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge) am not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
alfiza	